

SEC.II-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1343 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3179 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

BATHMAVATHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Additional documents be filed within four weeks finally.
Post after four weeks.”**

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 1st March, 2013, Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate has not filed additional documents, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs