

SEC.II-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1343 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3179 OF 2013, 4069 & 4070 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official translation and permission to file additional documents)

BATHMAVATHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“IN VIEW OF THE LETTER CIRCULATED ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONER, POST AGAIN AFTER SIX WEEKS.”

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, advocate has on 11th February, 2014 filed application for permission to file additional document and exemption from filing official translation alongwith annexure A-1 to A-3. The applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 4069 and 4070 of 2014. (Copy of the same are circulated herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th Day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp