

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3900 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12923, 12924, 12925,
12926 & 12954 of 2015

(Applications for suspension of sentence, exemption from filing
official translation and condonation of delay in filing,
refiling SLP and Bail)

IN

KARTHIK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE THADIKKOMBU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 6634 and 6635 of 2015(ie. Applications for restoration & condonation of delay in filing restoration) were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 3rd August, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned in filing the
Crl.M.P. for restoration.**

**Crl.M.P. for restoration of
special leave petition is allowed
subject to deposit of costs of Rs.
1000 /- with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within two days
from today.**

**List the matter before the Court
on 7th August, 2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of deposition of costs of Rs.1000/-(One Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on behalf of petitioner.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. R.V.Kameshwaram, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cl/rc