

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1343/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2012
in CRLA No. 2/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

BATHMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, bail
and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3900/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail, suspension of sentence, c/delay in
refiling SLP, c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Anandaselvam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabakaran, Adv.
Mr. K. MayilSamy, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Divya Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Usha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing in SLP
(Crl.)No. 1343 of 2013 seeks and is granted one week's
adjournment.

List next week.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master