

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6972/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 319/2016

KARTHIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE THADIKKOMBU
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ramsankar, Adv.
Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Salwan, Adv.
Mmayilsamy.K., Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant/appellant has been convicted for an offence punishable under Section 304 Part-I of the Indian Penal Code and sentenced to undergo seven years of rigorous imprisonment. His appeal against the said sentence is pending. He has already served half of the sentence awarded. In view thereof, during the pendency of the appeal, his further sentence is suspended. The appellant shall be released forthwith on bail, if not required in any other case, subject to the terms and conditions imposed by the Trial Court.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6972/2016 is disposed of, accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER