

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 319/2016

KARTHIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE THADIKKOMBU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ram Sankar,Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nithya,Adv  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await records from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 24.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB